customer service 704.841.6000
part number guide
SJ
PN
G
U
ID
EL
AT
A
M
 10
/1
9
EPDM
Recognized as the most water resistant rubber available today. E Grade Gaskets are UL Classified in accordance with ANSI/NSF 61 and ANSI/NSF 372 for Potable Water Service up to 180°F (82°C). Good for cold and
hot water up to 230°F (110°C), waste water, water with acid, deionized water and seawater. EPDM is not recommended for use with petroleum based oils and fuels, hydrocarbon solvents and aromatic hydrocarbons.
Shurjoint Grade “E” EPDM is compounded per ASTM D2000 designation 2CA615A25B24F17Z. Peroxide curing and post curing give a higher cross-link density, which provides a higher aging resistance than required
in AWWA C606.
GRADE “EPW”
Double Green Stripe
GRADE “E”
Green Stripe
NBR, BUNA-N, AND NITRILE
All represent the same copolymer of butadiene and acrylonitrile (ACN), which is inherently resistant to hydraulic fluids, lubricating oils, transmission fluids and other non-polar petroleum based products and
water less than 150°F (65°C). The higher the ACN content, the higher the resistance to oils and heat, but the lower elastic characteristics and compression set. NBR displays poor resistance to hot water and steam.
Shurjoint grade “T” NBR rubber is compounded based on ASTM D2000 designation 5BG615A14B24Z and exceeds the requirements of AWWA C606. Grade “T” is a general purpose compound with a medium ACN
level. For fuels, especially those with a low aniline point, such as premium or unleaded gasoline, ASTM referenced fuels B & C and naphtha, use Shurjoint grade “M2” Epichloro-Hydrin or grade “O” Flurocarbon.
Use Shurjoint grade “A” white Nitrile gaskets for oily and greasy food products and processing, as well as pharmaceutical and cosmetics manufacturing. The grade “A” is compounded from FDA approved ingredients
(CFR Title 21 Part 177.2600).
Use Shurjoint grade “S” Nitrile gaskets for joints with AWWA ductile iron pipe. Good for mineral oils, vegetable oils, air with oil vapors and water less than 150°F (65°C).
GRADE “T”
Orange Stripe
GRADE “A”
White Gasket
Gasket Selection
customer service (704) 841-6000
Fire Protection
7127
STANDPIPE TEE
4” x 4” x 2-1/2” & 6” x 6” x 2-1/2”
899
END-ALL FITTING
1-1/4” x 1/2” - 2-1/2” x 1”
901
90° SR ELBOW
2” x - 8”
903
SR TEE
2” - 6”
7125
BULLHEAD TEE
2” x 2” x 2-1/2” - 6” x 6” x 8”
Z05
ANGLE PAD
RIGID COUPLING
1-1/4” - 8”
GRADE “E-A” GASKET
VIOLET STRIPE
UL APPROVED, PRE-LUBRICATED GASKET DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION INDUSTRY.
Maximum Temperature Range: Ambient
723
SADDLE- LET
1-1/4” x 1/2” - 2-1/2” x 1”
SJ200
LOW PROFILE
BUTTERFLY VALVE
2” - 8”

customer service 704.841.6000
part number guide
SJ
PN
G
U
ID
EL
AT
A
M
 10
/1
9
EPDM
Recognized as the most water resistant rubber available today. E Grade Gaskets are UL Classified in accordance with ANSI/NSF 61 and ANSI/NSF 372 for Potable Water Service up to 180°F (82°C). Good for cold and
hot water up to 230°F (110°C), waste water, water with acid, deionized water and seawater. EPDM is not recommended for use with petroleum based oils and fuels, hydrocarbon solvents and aromatic hydrocarbons.
Shurjoint Grade “E” EPDM is compounded per ASTM D2000 designation 2CA615A25B24F17Z. Peroxide curing and post curing give a higher cross-link density, which provides a higher aging resistance than required
in AWWA C606.
GRADE “EPW”
Double Green Stripe
GRADE “E”
Green Stripe
NBR, BUNA-N, AND NITRILE
All represent the same copolymer of butadiene and acrylonitrile (ACN), which is inherently resistant to hydraulic fluids, lubricating oils, transmission fluids and other non-polar petroleum based products and
water less than 150°F (65°C). The higher the ACN content, the higher the resistance to oils and heat, but the lower elastic characteristics and compression set. NBR displays poor resistance to hot water and steam.
Shurjoint grade “T” NBR rubber is compounded based on ASTM D2000 designation 5BG615A14B24Z and exceeds the requirements of AWWA C606. Grade “T” is a general purpose compound with a medium ACN
level. For fuels, especially those with a low aniline point, such as premium or unleaded gasoline, ASTM referenced fuels B & C and naphtha, use Shurjoint grade “M2” Epichloro-Hydrin or grade “O” Flurocarbon.
Use Shurjoint grade “A” white Nitrile gaskets for oily and greasy food products and processing, as well as pharmaceutical and cosmetics manufacturing. The grade “A” is compounded from FDA approved ingredients
(CFR Title 21 Part 177.2600).
Use Shurjoint grade “S” Nitrile gaskets for joints with AWWA ductile iron pipe. Good for mineral oils, vegetable oils, air with oil vapors and water less than 150°F (65°C).
GRADE “T”
Orange Stripe
GRADE “A”
White Gasket
Gasket Selection
customer service (704) 841-6000
Fire Protection
7127
STANDPIPE TEE
4” x 4” x 2-1/2” & 6” x 6” x 2-1/2”
899
END-ALL FITTING
1-1/4” x 1/2” - 2-1/2” x 1”
901
90° SR ELBOW
2” x - 8”
903
SR TEE
2” - 6”
7125
BULLHEAD TEE
2” x 2” x 2-1/2” - 6” x 6” x 8”
Z05
ANGLE PAD
RIGID COUPLING
1-1/4” - 8”
GRADE “E-A” GASKET
VIOLET STRIPE
UL APPROVED, PRE-LUBRICATED GASKET DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION INDUSTRY.
Maximum Temperature Range: Ambient
723
SADDLE- LET
1-1/4” x 1/2” - 2-1/2” x 1”
SJ200
LOW PROFILE
BUTTERFLY VALVE
2” - 8”

customer service 704.841.6000
part number guide
SJ
PN
G
U
ID
EL
AT
A
M
 10
/1
9
EPDM
Recognized as the most water resistant rubber available today. E Grade Gaskets are UL Classified in accordance with ANSI/NSF 61 and ANSI/NSF 372 for Potable Water Service up to 180°F (82°C). Good for cold and
hot water up to 230°F (110°C), waste water, water with acid, deionized water and seawater. EPDM is not recommended for use with petroleum based oils and fuels, hydrocarbon solvents and aromatic hydrocarbons.
Shurjoint Grade “E” EPDM is compounded per ASTM D2000 designation 2CA615A25B24F17Z. Peroxide curing and post curing give a higher cross-link density, which provides a higher aging resistance than required
in AWWA C606.
GRADE “EPW”
Double Green Stripe
GRADE “E”
Green Stripe
NBR, BUNA-N, AND NITRILE
All represent the same copolymer of butadiene and acrylonitrile (ACN), which is inherently resistant to hydraulic fluids, lubricating oils, transmission fluids and other non-polar petroleum based products and
water less than 150°F (65°C). The higher the ACN content, the higher the resistance to oils and heat, but the lower elastic characteristics and compression set. NBR displays poor resistance to hot water and steam.
Shurjoint grade “T” NBR rubber is compounded based on ASTM D2000 designation 5BG615A14B24Z and exceeds the requirements of AWWA C606. Grade “T” is a general purpose compound with a medium ACN
level. For fuels, especially those with a low aniline point, such as premium or unleaded gasoline, ASTM referenced fuels B & C and naphtha, use Shurjoint grade “M2” Epichloro-Hydrin or grade “O” Flurocarbon.
Use Shurjoint grade “A” white Nitrile gaskets for oily and greasy food products and processing, as well as pharmaceutical and cosmetics manufacturing. The grade “A” is compounded from FDA approved ingredients
(CFR Title 21 Part 177.2600).
Use Shurjoint grade “S” Nitrile gaskets for joints with AWWA ductile iron pipe. Good for mineral oils, vegetable oils, air with oil vapors and water less than 150°F (65°C).
GRADE “T”
Orange Stripe
GRADE “A”
White Gasket
Gasket Selection
customer service (704) 841-6000
Fire Protection
7127
STANDPIPE TEE
4” x 4” x 2-1/2” & 6” x 6” x 2-1/2”
899
END-ALL FITTING
1-1/4” x 1/2” - 2-1/2” x 1”
901
90° SR ELBOW
2” x - 8”
903
SR TEE
2” - 6”
7125
BULLHEAD TEE
2” x 2” x 2-1/2” - 6” x 6” x 8”
Z05
ANGLE PAD
RIGID COUPLING
1-1/4” - 8”
GRADE “E-A” GASKET
VIOLET STRIPE
UL APPROVED, PRE-LUBRICATED GASKET DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION INDUSTRY.
Maximum Temperature Range: Ambient
723
SADDLE- LET
1-1/4” x 1/2” - 2-1/2” x 1”
SJ200
LOW PROFILE
BUTTERFLY VALVE
2” - 8”